DEAN’S BIT

In the month of October, the church throughout the
world is called to pray for all taking part in the Synod on

Synodality which is taking place in Rome. Archbishop
Costelloe is a deputy president of the assembly. Pray the
Synod prayer (to the left) at home for the delegates and

the whole church. The theme of the assembly is

Communion | participation | mission. We shall certainly
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so that we may grow as a Synodal church.

‘TOGETHER’ GLOBAL

ECUMENICAL PRAYER VIGIL
An ecumenical prayer vigil will take place in Rome
in the presence of Pope Francis, Patriarch
Bartholomew, Archbishop Justin Welby and the
leaders and representatives of many Churches,
including many young people from all church
backgrounds. Ecumenical prayer vigils will also be
taking place around the globe as a sign of
communion with the gathering in Rome.
Date & Time : 30 September 2023 at 5:00pm
Location : Trinity Church, 72 St. George's Terrace

and how we are to pursue it.
We are weak and sinful;
do not let us promote disorder.
Do not let ignorance
lead us down the wrong path
nor partiality influence our actions.
Let us find in You our unity
so that we may journey together
to eternal life
and not stray from the way of truth
and what is right.
All this we ask of You,
who are at work in every place and time,
in the communion of the Father and the Son,
forever and ever.
Amen.

Cathedral Office
e: cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au t:08 92231350 \

Safeguarding_Officers

1300 011102 - smc.tiny.us/safe
Joan Lim joan.lim@perthcatholic.org.au
Sally Cook sally.cook@perthcatholic.org.au
Ann Brown ann.brown@perthcatholic.org.au
Lyn Schwan lyn.schwan@perthcatholic.org.au
Lucia Steeman lucia.steeman@perthcatholic.org.au
Benna Masbate benna.masbate@perthcatholic.org.au
Josephine Cabagyo josephine.cabagyo@perthcatholic.org.au

Next.\Weekend!s Roster

OUR MISSION

We strive to be an inspiring Catholic community
in the heart of our city, welcoming everyone
and providing sanctuary for the marginalised,
the sorrowful and the seeker of Jesus' love

BJ Hickey Scholarships

The Centre for Faith Enrichment is once again
calling for applications to the BJ Hickey
Scholarship!
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